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150m

Emma Johnson
Esther Watson
Kirsty Macdonald
India McKendry
Lauren Agnew
Kirsty Patterson

150m

Anna Dalglish
Ava Steele

Saskia Wade
Amy Kristoffersen
Emily Reid

150m

Anna Dalglish
Ellie Eboji
Esther Watson
Emma Johnson
Katie Johnson
Mhairi Arnott

75m

Ellie Eboji
Esther Watson
Kirsty Patterson
Emily Acheson
Poppy Mclaren
Saskia Wade

75m

Ellie Eboji

Esther Watson
Kirsty Macdonald
Kirsty Patterson
India McKendry
Emily Acheson

Long Jump

Ellie Eboji

Anna Dalglish
Lauren Agnew
Amy Kristoffersen
Esther Watson
Mhairi Arnott
Saskia Wade
Abbie Chisholm
Kirsty Macdonald
Alexandra Meldrum
Katie Johnson
Emma Johnson
Isla Whitton
Molly Fairfield
Rebecca Wallace
Isla Booth

India McKendry
Isla Fotheringham
Ava Steele

Emily Reid

70m Hurdles

Holly Hixon

Ailsa Marsh

Eilidh Anne Murphy
Lynn Harvey

Lucy Cann

Emma Mailer

70m Hurdles

Rachel Broadfoot
Ellie Ohara
Jennifer Brydon
Isla Steel

Jenny Gillanders
Michelle Blaikie

U11 Girls

Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Crookfur PS
Hamilton & Distric AC

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Dunfermline T&F Club
Whitemoss AAC
Laswade AC
Dunfermline T&F Club

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Fife AC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC
Hamilton & Distric AC
Royal High Panthers
Hamilton & Distric AC
Whitemoss AAC

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC

Royal High Panthers
Hamilton & Distric AC
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Fife AC

Crookfur PS

Laswade AC
Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Ayr Seaforth AC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Arbroath & District
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Dunfermline T&F Club

U13 Girls

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Airdrie Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Central AC

U13 Girls

Arbroath & District
Moorfoot Runners
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Laswade AC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Heat 1/4 T07 150m
24.72 1 13 Katie Johnson
24.77 2 2 Mhairi Arnott
25.62 3 5 Stella Coutts
26.30 4 9 Molly Fairfield
26.77 5 10 Isla Fotheringham
DNS 6 17 Holly McCluskey
Heat 3/4 T07 150m
23.75 1 8 Ellie Eboji
25.71 2 4 Abbie Chisholm
26.61 3 29 Rebecca Wallace
27.39 4 1 Emily Acheson
28.09 5 19 Poppy Mclaren
Final T16 150m
-2.4w
23.24 1 25 Ava Steele
23.80 2 4 Abbie Chisholm
24.13 3 15 Kirsty Macdonald
24.39 4 18 India McKendry
25.24 5 28 Saskia Wade
26.70 6 11 Lauren Agnew
Heat 1/2 T29 75m
-1.8w
11.68 1 15 Kirsty Macdonald
12.14 2 18 India McKendry
12.60 3 27 Kacey Taitt
12.88 4 25 Ava Steele
12.95 5 31 Isla Whitton
12.96 6 26 Abbie Stirling
Final T54 600m
-1.9w
11.75 1 7 Anna Dalglish
11.89 2 13 Katie Johnson
12.41 3 12 Emma Johnson
12.77 4 23 lIsla Scott
12.81 5 4 Abbie Chisholm
12.99 6 2 Mhairi Arnott
7 11 Lauren Agnew
8 16 Katherine MacLeod
9 6 Mia Crickmar
3.90 10 3 Isla Booth
3.52 11 29 Rebecca Wallace
3.31 12 10 Isla Fotheringham
3.25
3.22 FO1 Shot Putt
3.19
3.18 1 5 Stella Coutts
3.13 2 14 Amy Kristoffersen
3.06 3 31 Isla Whitton
3.05 4 9 Molly Fairfield
2.95
2.93
2.92
2.90
2.90
2.81
2.72
2.65
2.51
2.28
Heat 1/3 TO1 70m Hurdles
-2.5w
12.45 1 67 Rachel Hunter
12.79 2 79 Katy Martin
14.40 3 89 lIsobel Olsen
15.02 4 34 Abbie Acheson
15.61 5 78 Skye Marshall
DNS 6 58 Megan Gowans
Heat 3/3 T31 70m Hurdles
-4.0w
12.12 1 41 Rachel Broadfoot
12.87 2 67 Rachel Hunter
12.89 3 79 Katy Martin
14.23 4 63 Holly Hixon
14.47 5 87 Ellie Ohara
DNS 6 77 Ailsa Marsh

Pitreavie Stadium

U11 Girls

Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Edinburgh AC

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Royal High Panthers
Hamilton & Distric AC

U11 Girls

Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Crookfur PS

U11 Girls

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Dunfermline T&F Club
Arbroath & District
Hamilton & Distric AC

U11 Girls

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Crookfur PS
Corstorphine AAC
Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Giffnock North AAC

U11 Girls

Cumbernauld AAC
Laswade AC
Arbroath & District
Pitreavie AAC

U13 Girls

Law and District AAC
Laswade AC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Arbroath & District

U13 Girls

Arbroath & District
Law and District AAC
Laswade AC

Royal High Panthers
Moorfoot Runners
Pitreavie AAC

Heat

24.45
25.55
27.36
27.36
28.02
DNS

Heat

23.66
25.65
27.08
27.18
DNS

B Final
-2.5w
25.43
25.56
25.76
26.36
26.45
27.16

Heat
-3.2w
12.38
12.92
12.97
13.04
13.95
14.10

Final

2.01.60
2.01.85
2.03.11
2.07.60
2.09.99
2.12.47
2.15.00
2.15.11
2.15.68
2.15.69
2.17.51
2.21.41

6.16
4.72
4.27
2.42

Heat
-2.2w
12.31
12.76
12.90
13.72
14.08
14.10

Final

-2.9w
11.79
12.12
12.19
12.29
12.37
12.89

2/4

4/a

2/2

2/3
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200m

Abigail Davison
Holly Smith
Beth Lindsay
Emily Kerr
Ailsa Barr
Gemma O'Neill

200m

Ailsa Marsh

Mackenzi Cunningham
Abbie Acheson

Lucia Wright

Katie Stirling

Bo Willis

200m

Abigail Davison
Christie Rout

Ailsa Marsh

Mackenzi Cunningham
Holly Smith

Molly Paterson

800m

Sarah Davenport
Jenny Gillanders
Lucia Wright
Megan Gowans
Rachel Gibb
Nicole Mullard
Chloe Ritchie
Eilidh Campbell

800m

Emma Frew
Sarah Davenport
Jenny Gillanders
Lucia Wright
Rachel Gibb
Megan Gowans

100m

Holly Hixon
Isla Steel
Hayley Berry
Cate Wynn
Ellen Johnson
Jade Robertson

100m

Katy Martin
Lynn Harvey
Megan Gowans
Olivia Gardiner
Ellie Macdonald
Rachel Lee

100m

Soraya Sadeghpoor
Lucy Wroe

Lucy Cann

Sinead Steel
Sophie McKay
Beth Lindsay

100m

Christie Rout
Taylor Connolly
Jessica Hogg
Katie Stirling
Ailsa Barr

Bo Willis

U13 Girls

Central AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC

U13 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Kilbrachan AAC

Royal High Panthers
St Ambrose

Hamilton & Distric AC
Edinburgh AC

U13 Girls

Central AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC
Kilbrachan AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Tweed Leader Jed Track

U13 Girls

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

St Ambrose

Arbroath & District
Livingston AAC
Corstorphine AAC

Fife AC

Montrose & District AC

U13 Girls

Ayr Seaforth AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

St Ambrose

Livingston AAC
Arbroath & District

U13 Girls

Royal High Panthers
Dunfermline T&F Club
Law and District AAC
Royal High Panthers
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U13 Girls

Laswade AC

Pitreavie AAC
Arbroath & District
Dunfermline T&F Club
Royal High Panthers
Fife AC

U13 Girls

Dunfermline T&F Club
Whitemoss AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Dunfermline T&F Club

U13 Girls

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Hamilton & Distric AC
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Heat 1/4 Ti1 200m
28.67 1 66 Jessica Hogg
29.34 2 75 Ellie Macdonald
31.21 3 70 Ellen Johnson
31.88 4 55 Olivia Gardiner
33.01 5 113 Cate Wynn
33.71 6 94 Chloe Ritchie
Heat 3/4 T11 200m
29.28 1 96 Christie Rout
30.13 2 92 Molly Paterson
31.62 3 74 Danielle Lockie
32.27 4 108 Erin Turnbull
33.67 5 72 Rachel Lee
34.69 6 80 Orla Martin
Final T21 200m
-0.5w
28.86 1 34 Abbie Acheson
29.17 2 73 Beth Lindsay
29.21 3 66 Jessica Hogg
29.66 4 108 Erin Turnbull
29.93 5 75 Ellie Macdonald
30.04 6 74 Danielle Lockie
Heat 1/2 T27 800m
2.40.68 1 54 Emma Frew
2.41.38 2 36 Eilidh Anne Murphy
2.43.64 3 48 Eve Davidson
2.46.41 4 84 Sophie McKay
2.46.56 5 101 Lily Smith
2.55.48 6 59 Ishbel Grieve
3.11.28 7 93 Sophie Patterson
3.12.98
Final
2.28.27
2.40.93
2.41.77
2.48.03
2.49.75
2.54.68
Heat 1/8 T41 100m
-2.3w
15.05 1 67 Rachel Hunter
15.80 2 108 Erin Turnbull
16.13 3 71 Emily Kerr
16.43 4 85 Missy Mclaren
16.47 5 99 Jade Shields
DNS 6 52 Taylor Deans
Heat 3/8 T41 100m
-2.9w
15.25 1 46 Mackenzi Cunningham
15.85 2 92 Molly Paterson
15.90 3 35 Beth Aitken
16.09 4 39 Seonaid Best
16.12 5 81 Hannah McAlpine
16.19 6 105 Anna Swan
Heat 5/8 T41 100m
-3.0w
14.58 1 100 Holly Smith
15.13 2 78 Skye Marshall
15.99 3 60 Jodie Hambly
16.13 4 110 Rebecca Wilson
16.26 5 90 Gemma O'Neill
DNS
Heat 7/8 T41 100m
-2.8w
14.69 1 68 Jade Hutchison
14.87 2 107 Emma Tucker
15.82 3 62 Emily Hill
16.40 4 53 Fleur Drummond
16.62 5 51 Eilish De Swarte
16.98 6 59 Ishbel Grieve

Pitreavie Stadium

U13 Girls

Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Corstorphine AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Royal High Panthers
Fife AC

U13 Girls

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC

U13 Girls

Royal High Panthers
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Tweed Leader Jed Track

U13 Girls

Ayr Seaforth AC
Airdrie Harriers
Dunfermline T&F Club
Ayr Seaforth AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Corstorphine AAC
Hamilton & Distric AC

U13 Girls

Law and District AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Hamilton & Distric AC
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club

U13 Girls

Kilbrachan AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh AC

U13 Girls

Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC

U13 Girls

Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC

Heat

31.65
31.68
32.80
33.04
33.91
35.99

Heat

29.22
30.51
30.71
31.54
33.15
DNS

B Final
-3.0w
31.10
31.58
31.76
32.29
33.37
DNS

Heat

2.30.16
2.51.67
2.51.67
2.56.02
2.56.14
2.56.71
3.12.43

Heat
-2.5w
14.14
15.37
15.49
15.68
16.57
17.46

Heat
-2.0w
14.70
15.36
15.69
15.98
16.01
16.59

Heat
-3.7w
15.08
15.65
16.57
16.70
16.95

Heat
-2.2w
14.73
14.97
15.95
16.07
16.54
DNS

2/4

4/a

2/2
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T49 100m
1 67 Rachel Hunter
2 97 Soraya Sadeghpoor
3 46 Mackenzi Cunningham
4 96 Christie Rout
5 94 Chloe Ritchie
6 44 Taylor Connolly
F24 Long Jump
1 50 Lucy Davison
2 67 Rachel Hunter
3 41 Rachel Broadfoot
4 42 Jennifer Brydon
5 73 Beth Lindsay
6 62 Emily Hill
7 56 Rachel Gibb
8 35 Beth Aitken
9 53 Fleur Drummond
10 34 Abbie Acheson
11 51 Eilish De Swarte
12 55 Olivia Gardiner
13 72 Rachel Lee
14 60 Jodie Hambly
15 65 Bethany Hogg
16 52 Taylor Deans
17 32 Eilidh Campbell
18 37 Ailsa Barr
F22 Shot Putt
1 50 Lucy Davison
2 56 Rachel Gibb
3 38 Hayley Berry
4 100 Holly Smith
5 83 lona McFarlane
6 48 Eve Davidson
7 39 Seonaid Best
8 64 Erin Hodgson
9 112 Lucy Wroe
10 62 Emily Hill
11 111 Lucia Wright
12 105 Anna Swan
13 110 Rebecca Wilson
14 51 Eilish De Swarte
15 71 Emily Kerr
16 86 Nicole Mullard
17 36 Eilidh Anne Murphy
18 32 Eilidh Campbell
FO8 Discus
1 41 Rachel Broadfoot
2 83 lona McFarlane
3 38 Hayley Berry
4 64 Erin Hodgson
5 77 Ailsa Marsh
6 52 Taylor Deans
7 110 Rebecca Wilson
8 57 lenny Gillanders
T02 75m Hurdles
1 144 Bethany McAndrew
2 150 Shannon Mclnally
3 178 Beth Tobin
4 171 Heather Scott
5 154 Freya Menzies
T02 75m Hurdles
1 167 Niamh Robertson
2 124 Molly Cunningham
3 149 Katy McGonigal
4 156 Carina Morrison

U13 Girls

Law and District AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Kilbrachan AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC

U13 Girls

Central AC

Law and District AAC
Arbroath & District
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Royal High Panthers
Livingston AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Fife AC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Montrose & District AC
Pitreavie AAC

U13 Girls

Central AC

Livingston AAC

Law and District AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Arbroath & District
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Whitemoss AAC

Royal High Panthers
St Ambrose
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Airdrie Harriers
Montrose & District AC

U13 Girls

Arbroath & District
Arbroath & District
Law and District AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Livingston AAC
Giffnock North AAC

U15 Girls

Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC

Falkirk victoria Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Final T50 100m
-3.4w
14.01 1 107 Emma Tucker
14.44 2 92 Molly Paterson
14.53 3 112 Lucy Wroe
14.73 4 63 Holly Hixon
14.82 5 100 Holly Smith
15.42 6 79 Katy Martin
POOLA F24 Long Jump
4.62 1 87 Ellie Ohara
4.61 2 79 Katy Martin
4.33 3 97 Soraya Sadeghpoor
3.93 4 112 Lucy Wroe
3.92 5 89 lIsobel Olsen
3.65 6 107 Emma Tucker
3.53 7 106 Elizabeth Thompson
3.51 8 103 Sinead Steel
3.40 9 102 Isla Steel
3.29 10 96 Christie Rout
3.29 11 108 Erin Turnbull
3.27 12 92 Molly Paterson
3.22 13 75 Ellie Macdonald
3.20 14 95 Jade Robertson
3.15 15 86 Nicole Mullard
2.74 16 105 Anna Swan
2.63 17 113 Cate Wynn
2.58 18 84 Sophie McKay
19 81 Hannah McAlpine
20 80 Orla Martin
21 90 Gemma O'Neill
9.00 22 109 Bo Willis
7.34 23 94 Chloe Ritchie
7.23
7.10 F18 High Jump
7.00
6.63 1 89 Isobel Olsen
6.19 2 68 Jade Hutchison
6.13 3 50 Lucy Davison
6.05 4 42 Jennifer Brydon
6.04 5 83 lona McFarlane
5.90 6 70 Ellen Johnson
5.54 7 39 Seonaid Best
5.27 8 78 Skye Marshall
5.12 9 97 Soraya Sadeghpoor
4.96 10 65 Bethany Hogg
4.67 11 33 Lynn Harvey
4.40 12 43 Lucy Cann
3.29 13 103 Sinead Steel
18.68
16.95
16.30
14.72
10.57
10.48
10.25
7.95
Heat 1/3 T02 75m Hurdles
-2.8w
12.20 1 115 Laurie Anderson
12.46 2 177 Rachel Thomson
13.17 3 117 Connie Booth
16.57 4 172 Jennie Shanks
DNS 5 116 Evie Bartl
Heat 3/3 T32 75m Hurdles
-2.9w
13.05 1 144 Bethany McAndrew
13.58 2 150 Shannon Mclnally
14.39 3 115 Laurie Anderson
16.60 4 177 Rachel Thomson
5 178 Beth Tobin
6 167 Niamh Robertson

Pitreavie Stadium

U13 Girls

Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Whitemoss AAC
Royal High Panthers
Dunfermline T&F Club
Laswade AC

U13 Girls

Moorfoot Runners
Laswade AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Whitemoss AAC
Unattached

Pitreavie AAC

Balfron High School
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh AC

Royal High Panthers
Ayr Seaforth AC
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC

Fife AC

U13 Girls

Dunfermline T&F Club
Central AC

Pitreavie AAC
Arbroath & District
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Airdrie Harriers
Pitreavie AAC
Montrose & District AC
Kilmarnock Harriers AC
U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC

Airdrie Harriers

Cumbernauld AAC
Dundee Hawkhill H

B Final
-2.8w
14.98
15.02
15.08
15.36
DNS
DNS

POOLB

4.46
439
4.14
4.00
3.89
3.87
3.85
3.66
3.65
3.63
3.62
3.54
3.50
3.42
3.41
3.35
3.32
3.26
3.17
3.16
3.02
2.69
2.66

1.48
1.40
1.40
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.10

Heat
-2.7w
12.92
13.22
14.11
DNS
DNS

Final

-2.5w
12.11
12.48
12.50
13.06
13.16
13.20

2/3



7th September 2014

T10

DU A WN

T10

U s WN

T18

U hs WN

T39

O UEs WN e

139

AU WN

T46

DU Es WN

58

© 0O NDUAWN R

=
= o

T63

NGO UAsWN R

F12

O U A WN R

136
14
124
170
126
151

~

120
153
121
155
176
312

131
145
136

120
14

~

14
144
143
139
169
152

~

115
158
179
163
176
156

145
14
131
178
128
144

~

121
175

162
126
13
149
132
160
140
146

~

148
161
129
141
118
359
123

122
115
180
118
13
139

w

200m

Eve Huxley
Kirsten McClymont
Molly Cunningham
Aimee Scott
Hannah Dow
Heather McLellan

200m

Anna Cameron
Lucy McRoberts
lona Crawford
Kirsty Moncur
Shannon Taitt
Katie Pearson

200m

Sophie Haldane
Shaney McCabe
Eve Huxley

Lucy McRoberts
Anna Cameron
Kirsten McClymont

100m

Kirsten McClymont
Bethany McAndrew
Amy Maxwell
Taylor-Marie Leek
Hannah Rowney
Katherine McPherson

100m

Laurie Anderson
Rebecca Mortimer
Juliet Wales
Bryony Patterson
Shannon Taitt
Carina Morrison

100m

Shaney McCabe
Kirsten McClymont
Sophie Haldane
Beth Tobin

Anna Ferguson
Bethany McAndrew

800m

lona Crawford
Ishbel Strathdee
Ailsa Innes

Zoe Nicholson
Hannah Dow
Ishbel Inglis

Katy McGonigal
Morven Hamilton
Sophie Nethery
Natasha Mackay
Linda McCandlish

1500m

Louise McCullagh
Emily Nicholson
Fiona Grant
Jessica MacLeod
Ciara Bowman
Mairi Wallace
Mia Cullis

Shot Putt

Shona Crossan
Laurie Anderson
Emily Wilson-Pearce
Ciara Bowman
Kimberley Hawke
Taylor-Marie Leek

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Hamilton & Distric AC
U15 Girls

Balfron High School
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Airdrie Harriers

U15 Girls

Giffnock North AAC
Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Balfron High School
Ayr Seaforth AC

U15 Girls

Ayr Seaforth AC
Pitreavie AAC
Airdrie Harriers
Livingston AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Airdrie Harriers
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Laswade AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Dundee Hawkhill H
Ayr Seaforth AC
Giffnock North AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Moorfoot Runners
Pitreavie AAC
Unattached
Teviotdale Harriers
Falkirk victoria Harriers
Hamilton & Distric AC
Pitreavie AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Team East Lothian

U15 Girls

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Moorfoot Runners
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC
U15 Girls

shettleston harriers
Airdrie Harriers

High School of Dundee
Pitreavie AAC
Montrose & District AC
Livingston AAC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Heat 1/4 T10 200m
27.37 1 145 Shaney McCabe
27.67 2 167 Niamh Robertson
28.98 3 128 Anna Ferguson
29.17 4 169 Hannah Rowney
30.77 5 157 Emilija Morrison
31.17 6 152 Katherine McPherson
Heat 3/4 T10 200m
27.89 1 131 Sophie Haldane
27.91 2 182 Anna Wynn
28.18 3 143 Amy Maxwell
29.33 4 180 Emily Wilson-Pearce
DNS 5 139 Taylor-Marie Leek
DNS 6 174 Abbie Steggles
Final T19 200m
-3.1w
26.71 1 167 Niamh Robertson
26.82 2 121 lona Crawford
26.87 3 124 Molly Cunningham
27.61 4 128 Anna Ferguson
27.70 5 182 Anna Wynn
27.74 6 170 Aimee Scott
Heat 1/4 T39 100m
-2.3w
13.46 1 145 Shaney McCabe
13.88 2 131 Sophie Haldane
14.54 3 128 Anna Ferguson
14.93 4 153 Lucy McRoberts
15.35 5 155 Kirsty Moncur
16.01 6 157 Emilija Morrison
Heat 3/4 T39 100m
-2.1w
14.12 1 178 Beth Tobin
14.75 2 120 Anna Cameron
15.27 3 170 Aimee Scott
DNS 4 182 Anna Wynn
DNS 5 117 Connie Booth
DNS 6 130 Emma Grieve
Final T47 100m
-3.0w
13.28 1 153 Lucy McRoberts
13.54 2 120 Anna Cameron
13.55 3 170 Aimee Scott
14.09 4 182 Anna Wynn
14.11 5 115 Laurie Anderson
14.31 6 143 Amy Maxwell
Final F21 Long Jump
2.28.24 1 163 Bryony Patterson
2.31.62 2 144 Bethany McAndrew
2.32.05 3 150 Shannon Mclnally
2.40.19 4 131 Sophie Haldane
2.42.70 5 143 Amy Maxwell
2.43.21 6 128 Anna Ferguson
2.45.20 7 120 Anna Cameron
2.48.31 8 182 Anna Wynn
DNS 9 149 Katy McGonigal
DNS 10 179 Juliet Wales
DNS 11 152 Katherine McPherson
12 157 Emilija Morrison
Final 13 117 Connie Booth
14 156 Carina Morrison
5.04.91 15 171 Heather Scott
5.12.87 16 126 Hannah Dow
5.14.01 17 168 Abby Rowley
5.22.23 18 158 Rebecca Mortimer
5.32.37 19 114 Eve Aitken
5.38.15 20 169 Hannah Rowney
5.41.61
F12 Shot Putt
1 122 Shona Crossan
9.57 2 115 Laurie Anderson
8.52 3 180 Emily Wilson-Pearce
7.97 4 118 Ciara Bowman
7.08 5 133 Kimberley Hawke
6.20 6 139 Taylor-Marie Leek
5.73

Pitreavie Stadium

U15 Girls

Dundee Hawkhill H
Dundee Hawkhill H
Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Giffnock North AAC
Royal High Panthers
Airdrie Harriers

High School of Dundee
Livingston AAC

Fife AC

U15 Girls

Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Dundee Hawkhill H
Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Dundee Hawkhill H
Giffnock North AAC
Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

Cumbernauld AAC
Balfron High School
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Balfron High School
Pitreavie AAC

Royal High Panthers
Airdrie Harriers
Airdrie Harriers

U15 Girls

Laswade AC

Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Airdrie Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill H
Balfron High School
Royal High Panthers
Falkirk victoria Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Livingston AAC
Unattached

Balfron High School
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Girls

shettleston harriers
Airdrie Harriers

High School of Dundee
Pitreavie AAC
Montrose & District AC
Livingston AAC

Heat

27.34
28.53
29.10
30.99
31.05
33.26

Heat

27.34
29.08
29.30
31.10
L2274
DNS

B Final
-2.7w
28.23
28.27
29.23
29.26
29.48
29.76

Heat
-2.0w
13.28
13.34
14.07
14.18
14.69
15.15

Heat
-2.1lw
13.80
14.07
14.52
14.59
14.98
DNS

B Final
-2.1w
13.98
14.02
14.76
DNS
DNS
DNS

4.79
4.74
4.68
4.61
4.55
4.49
4.47
4.09
4.05
3.93
3.89
3.82
3.77
3.71
3.70
3.60
3.57
3.55
3.52
3.39

9.57
8.52
7.97
7.08
6.20
5.73

2/4

4/a

3/4

a/a
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Discus

Charlotte Steele
Shona Crossan
Emily Wilson-Pearce
Ciara Bowman
Kimberley Hawke
Heather Fawcett
Eve Aitken

Rachel Thomson
Heather Scott

Pole Vault

Evie Bartl
Jennie Shanks
Rosie Browne
Fiona Davies
Alana Wood
Emma Pattison

200m

Jazmine Tomlinson
Emily Dagg

Emma Malcolm
Emma Millar
Natalie Carson

200m

Jazmine Tomlinson
Emily Wilson-Pearce
Nicole De-Pear
Eilidh McCulloch
Lexie Cook

Emma Malcolm

100m

Jazmine Tomlinson
Emma Millar
Anna Forbes

Erin Graham
Autumn Norris
Alex Orr

100m

Jazmine Tomlinson
Emily Dagg

Eilidh McCulloch
Nicole De-Pear
Emma Millar
Anna Forbes

High Jump

Katie Patullo
Anna Forbes
Kerrin De-Pear
Emma Malcolm

150m

Imran Hossain
Jack Martin
Murray Shedden
Max Foggin
Michael Hoole
Cameron Forbes

150m

Robbie Ashcroft
Jamie McAslan
Conor Gourley
Scott Shedden
Christopher Wallace

U15 Girls

Law and District AAC
shettleston harriers
High School of Dundee
Pitreavie AAC
Montrose & District AC
Kilbrachan AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club

Livingston AAC
U15G

Kilmarnock Harriers AC
Montrose & District AC
Edinburgh AC

Central AC

Montrose & District AC
Kilmarnock Harriers AC

U17 Women

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Earlston High school
Fife AC

Airdrie Harriers

Fife AC

U17 Women

Tweed Leader Jed Track
High School of Dundee
Dunfermline T&F Club
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

U17 Women

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Airdrie Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Central AC

U17 Women

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Earlston High school
Cumbernauld AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Airdrie Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians

U17 Women

Dundee Hawkhill H
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Dunfermline T&F Club
Fife AC

U11 Boys

Edinburgh AC

Laswade AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Musselburgh Primary
Unattached

U1l Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Giffnock North AAC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
F25 Hammer Throw
30.73 1 166 Emma Rae
26.94 2 127 Heather Fawcett
16.54 3 133 Kimberley Hawke
16.44
14.33 FO5 High Jump
13.80
13.73 1 170 Aimee Scott
12.97 2 150 Shannon Mclnally
10.60 3 168 Abby Rowley
TO4 80m Hurdles
2.30 1 206 Katie Patullo
2.20 2 196 lJenny Lee
2.10 3 192 Anna Forbes
2.00 4 204 Alex Orr
1.90 5 199 Tamzin McQueenie
1.80 6 193 Erin Graham
Heat 1/2 T09 200m
26.60 1 191 Nicole De-Pear
27.53 2 198 Eilidh McCulloch
29.11 3 187 Lexie Cook
29.27 4 209 Eilidh Thores
30.96 5 202 Autumn Norris
Final T34 300m
-3.3w
26.53 1 206 Katie Patullo
27.06 2 187 Lexie Cook
27.30 3 195 Abbie Hendry
27.72 4 190 Kerrin De-Pear
28.39 5 199 Tamzin McQueenie
29.28 6 196 Jenny Lee
Heat 1/2 T40 100m
13.60 1 188 Emily Dagg
14.20 2 198 Eilidh McCulloch
14.47 3 191 Nicole De-Pear
14.93 4 201 Sydney Nicholson
15.03 5 209 Eilidh Thores
15.10 6 186 Natalie Carson
Final T60 800m
-3.6w
13.44 1 189 Leah Davie
13.56 2 207 Niamh Shaw
13.93 3 205 Sarah Paterson
14.00
14.27 F17 Long Jump
14.46
1 200 Emma Millar
2 195 Abbie Hendry
3 209 Eilidh Thores
1.50 4 204 Alex Orr
1.50 5 199 Tamzin McQueenie
1.45 6 201 Sydney Nicholson
1.30 7 190 Kerrin De-Pear
8 197 Emma Malcolm
Heat 1/3 T08 150m
23.20 1 227 Ben Laming
23.58 2 215 Robbie Anderson
23.69 3 233 Fraser Rout
23.76 4 236 Finlay Steel
25.98 5 230 Euan Menzies
DNS
Heat 3/3 T17 150m
23.62 1 227 Ben Laming
23.90 2 225 Imran Hossain
25.46 3 216 Robbie Ashcroft
2591 4 228 Jack Martin
25.97 5 234 Murray Shedden
6 229 Jamie McAslan

Pitreavie Stadium

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Kilbrachan AAC
Montrose & District AC

U15 Girls

Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Balfron High School

U17 Women

Dundee Hawkhill H
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Central AC
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U17 Women

Dunfermline T&F Club
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC

U17 Women

Dundee Hawkhill H
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Dunfermline T&F Club
Corstorphine AAC
Kirkintilloch Olympians

U17 Women

Earlston High school
Cumbernauld AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Livingston AAC
Edinburgh AC

Fife AC

U17 Women

Pitreavie AAC
Moorfoot Runners
Fife AC

U17 Women

Airdrie Harriers

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC

Central AC
Corstorphine AAC
Livingston AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Fife AC

U11 Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club
Airdrie Harriers

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Dunfermline T&F Club
Giffnock North AAC

U11 Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club
Edinburgh AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Laswade AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Corstorphine AAC

50.44
44.07
32.50

1.50
1.40
1.35

Final
-2.4w
12.32
13.61
13.83
15.95
16.40
DNS

Heat

27.50
27.75
28.48
30.11
31.08

Final

42.70
44.23
46.90
47.21
48.06
48.86

Heat

13.71
14.07
14.36
14.65
14.80
15.29

Final

2.26.25
2.32.60
2.48.06

4.85
4.25
4.14
3.94
3.87
3.79
3.68
3.52

Heat

22.89
24.29
24.52
25.18
DNS

Final

-0.7w
21.99
22.60
22.90
23.02
23.29
23.46

2/2

2/2

2/3
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75m

Robbie Ashcroft
Jack Martin
Robbie Anderson
Cameron Cadger
Scott Shedden

75m

Imran Hossain
Max Foggin
Fraser Rout
Samuel Turnbull
Euan Menzies

600m

Campbell Dowie
Archie Kemp

Conor Gourley

Rob Henderson
Cameron Cadger
Christopher Wallace
Michael Woods
Christopher Paisley
Michael Hoole

Shot Putt

Robbie Anderson
Michael Hoole
Michael Woods

75m Hurdles

Euan Johnston
Fin Rendall
Adam Hoole
Fraser Morris

75m Hurdles

Euan Johnston
Blair Scott
Adam Hoole
Fin Rendall
Jamie Tobin
Fraser Morris

200m

Josh Abbott
Jacob Fawcett
Hamish Vipond
Ryan Donald
Peter Scott

100m

Angus Bryce

Louis Crickmar
Rory Wilson
Gregor McPherson
Hamish Vipond
Ryan Donald

100m

Ben McCluskey
Fin Rendall
Ben Sandilands
Ben Knowles
Michael Beggan
Fraser Hamilton

U11 Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club

Laswade AC
Airdrie Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Dunfermline T&F Club

U11 Boys

Edinburgh AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Tweed Leader Jed Track

Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC

U11 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Unattached
Musselburgh Primary

U11 Boys

Airdrie Harriers
Musselburgh Primary
Pitreavie AAC

U13 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Musselburgh Primary
Livingston AAC

U13 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Dundee HH
Musselburgh Primary
Edinburgh AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Livingston AAC

U13 Boys

Chirnside Chasers

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club

Dundee HH
Fife AC

U13 Boys

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Fife AC
CAAC
Pitreavie AAC

Dunfermline T&F Club

Dundee HH
U13 Boys

Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Fife AC
Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC

Hamilton & Distric AC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Heat 1/3 T30 75m
-2.4w
11.91 1 227 Ben Laming
11.97 2 234 Murray Shedden
12.22 3 221 Cameron Forbes
12.54 4 236 Finlay Steel
13.15 5 232 Struan Robertson
Heat 3/3 T38 75m
-1.5w
11.42 1 227 Ben Laming
11.80 2 225 Imran Hossain
12.19 3 228 Jack Martin
12.41 4 220 Max Foggin
DNS 5 234 Murray Shedden
6 216 Robbie Ashcroft
Final F20 Long Jump
1.55.84 1 223 Rob Henderson
1.56.92 2 225 Imran Hossain
1.57.66 3 221 Cameron Forbes
2.01.01 4 229 Jamie McAslan
2.05.92 5 228 Jack Martin
2.13.40 6 236 Finlay Steel
2.26.30 7 219 Campbell Dowie
2.32.80 8 237 Samuel Turnbull
DNS 9 220 Max Foggin
10 234 Murray Shedden
11 226 Archie Kemp
12 235 Scott Shedden
5.55 13 222 Conor Gourley
4.45 14 218 Cameron Cadger
4.23 15 233 Fraser Rout
16 238 Christopher Wallace
Heat 1/2 TO3 75m Hurdles
-3.6w
14.13 1 275 Blair Scott
15.22 2 278 Jamie Tobin
15.27 3 273 Arran Robertson
15.78 4 251 Evan Friery
Final T12 200m
-1.9w
13.66 1 247 Billy Doyle
14.27 2 281 Rory Wilson
14.64 3 266 Owen McQueenie
15.51 4 259 Owen Keddie
15.74 5 241 Michael Beggan
15.86
Heat 2/2 T22 200m
-1.7w
28.23 1 240 Josh Abbott
31.19 2 247 Billy Doyle
31.89 3 281 Rory Wilson
33.12 4 266 Owen McQueenie
33.14 5 248 Jacob Fawcett
6 279 Hamish Vipond
Heat 1/3 T42 100m
-3.9w
14.65 1 240 Josh Abbott
15.44 2 249 Brodie Ferguson
15.61 3 264 Joe Mclaren
15.76 4 266 Owen McQueenie
16.36 5 255 Charlie Hodgson
16.65 6 248 Jacob Fawcett
Heat 3/3 T51 100m
-3.2w
15.02 1 240 Josh Abbott
15.53 2 243 Angus Bryce
16.17 3 263 Ben McCluskey
16.38 4 246 Louis Crickmar
17.09 5 249 Brodie Ferguson
18.29 6 272 Fin Rendall

Pitreavie Stadium

U11 Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club
Dunfermline T&F Club
Unattached

Dunfermline T&F Club
Dunfermline T&F Club

U11 Boys

Dunfermline T&F Club
Edinburgh AC

Laswade AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club
Dunfermline T&F Club

U11 Boys

Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Unattached
Corstorphine AAC
Laswade AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club
Corstorphine AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Giffnock North AAC

U13 Boys

Dundee HH
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Team East Lothian

U13 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
CAAC
Corstorphine AAC
Fife AC
Whitemoss AAC

U13 Boys

Chirnside Chasers
Pitreavie AAC

CAAC

Corstorphine AAC
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club

U13 Boys

Chirnside Chasers
Dunfermline T&F Club
Hamilton & Distric AC
Corstorphine AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Tweed Leader Jed Track

U13 Boys

Chirnside Chasers
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Edinburgh AC

Fife AC

Dunfermline T&F Club
Edinburgh AC

Heat
-1.4w
11.46
11.97
12.00
12.27
DNS

Final

-1.6w
11.22
11.50
11.83
11.83
11.90
11.93

4.07
3.90
3.57
3.50
3.48
3.47
3.44
3.42
3.39
3.33
3.20
3.20
3.15
2.92
291
2.67

Heat
-3.6w
14.59
15.62
17.05
DNS

Heat
-3.4w
28.21
30.17
31.64
32.78
34.18

Final

-1.8w
27.93
28.34
30.48
31.65
31.67
32.56

Heat
-2.5w
14.49
15.30
15.85
15.88
16.99
DNS

Final

-3.3w
14.00
14.11
14.84
15.07
15.38
15.86

2/3

2/2

1/2

2/3
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258
270
275
265
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273
277
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251
240
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265
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272
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260
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241
257

281
256
266
257

303
286
318

282
30
309
290
317

B

287
296
319
282
292
294

297
301
314
290
311
322

287
319
297
286
292
306

282
299
302
288

800m

Euan Johnston
Fraser Morris
Blair Scott
Gregor McPherson
Owen Keddie
Arran Robertson
Peter Scott
Cameron Johnson
Evan Friery

Josh Abbott
Charlie Hodgson

Long Jump

Gavin Lee

Euan Johnston
Gregor McPherson
Adam Leighton

Fin Rendall

Murray Fotheringham
Ben Knowles

Hamish Vipond
Michael Beggan
Cameron Johnson

Javelin Throw

Rory Wilson
Adam Hoole
Owen McQueenie
Cameron Johnson

80m Hurdles

Joel McFarlane
Michael Cairns
Jamie Stewart

200m

James Adam
Callum Meldrum
Daniel Paterson
Euan Deas

Josh Spence

200m

Cameron Caldwell
Ben Grant

Travis Stewart
James Adam
Craig Dunlop
Jack Farnworth

100m

John Guilianotti
Lucas Johnston
Joshua Revie
Euan Deas
Finlay Pearson
Cian Young

100m

Cameron Caldwell
Travis Stewart
John Guilianotti
Michael Cairns
Craig Dunlop
Lewis Mitchell

1500m

James Adam
Alex Johnston
Andrew MacAngus
Alasdair Campbell

U13 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Livingston AAC
Dundee HH
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC
Independant
Team East Lothian
Chirnside Chasers
Dunfermline T&F Club

U13 Boys

Arbroath & District
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Edinburgh AC

Giffnock North AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Whitemoss AAC
Independant

U13 Boys

CAAC

Musselburgh Primary
Corstorphine AAC
Independant

U15 Boys

Arbroath & District
Kilbrachan AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Boys

Pitreavie AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC

U15 Boys

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

U15 Boys

Hamilton & Distric AC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Woodmill High School
Fife AC

U15 Boys

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Fife AC

Hamilton & Distric AC
Kilbrachan AAC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Hamilton & Distric AC

U15 Boys

Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Kilbrachan AAC
Montrose & District AC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
Final T61 1500m
2.34.94 1 242 Lewis Blair
2.41.89 2 267 Gavin McWhinnie
2.43.55 3 268 lain McWhinnie
2.48.07 4 250 Murray Fotheringham
2.50.28 5 274 Ben Sandilands
2.51.64 6 252 Ryan Donald
2.57.11 7 245 Duncan Crawford
3.13.09
DNS
DNS
DNS
F13 High Jump
4.09 1 261 Gavin Lee
4.08 2 262 Adam Leighton
3.98 3 247 Billy Doyle
3.96 4 278 Jamie Tobin
3.77 5 246 Louis Crickmar
3.76 6 249 Brodie Ferguson
3.44 7 250 Murray Fotheringham
3.33 8 273 Arran Robertson
3.12 9 270 Fraser Morris
2.81
F23 Shot Putt
14.14 1 261 Gavin Lee
13.09 2 249 Brodie Ferguson
12.66 3 259 Owen Keddie
11.68
Final T13 200m
-3.2w
12.45 1 287 Cameron Caldwell
13.13 2 292 Craig Dunlop
15.32 3 294 Jack Farnworth
4 286 Michael Cairns
5 297 John Guilianotti
6 289 Hamish Coutts
Heat 2/3 T13 200m
-2.0w
25.42 1 319 Travis Stewart
26.52 2 296 Ben Grant
26.64 3 306 Lewis Mitchell
27.61 4 314 Joshua Revie
28.55 5 283 Jamie Arnott
Final T43 100m
-0.1w
24.27 1 287 Cameron Caldwell
24.81 2 292 Craig Dunlop
25.05 3 306 Lewis Mitchell
25.45 4 309 Daniel Paterson
25.77 5 307 Alistair Moriarty
27.19 6 285 Luke Cadger
Heat 2/3 T43 100m
-3.3w
12.68 1 319 Travis Stewart
13.60 2 286 Michael Cairns
13.97 3 300 Harry Johnston
14.14 4 313 Sean Redpath
15.02 5 293 Jamie English
DNS
Final T28 800m
-2.8w
12.19 1 316 Adam Scott
12.53 2 289 Hamish Coutts
12.72 3 308 Ross Nicolson
13.01 4 305 Michael Miller
13.05 5 320 Dylan Thomson
13.15 6 294 Jack Farnworth
7 310 Cameron Pearson
Final 8 298 Euan Hood
9 317 Josh Spence
4.36.46 10 283 Jamie Arnott
4.38.83 11 295 Liam Gillan
4.40.03
5.00.79

Pitreavie Stadium

U13 Boys

Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

Fife AC

Giffnock North AAC
Fife AC

Dundee HH
Pitreavie AAC

U13 Boys

Arbroath & District
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC
Cumbernauld AAC

Fife AC

Dunfermline T&F Club
Giffnock North AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Livingston AAC

U13 Boys

Arbroath & District
Dunfermline T&F Club
Fife AC

U15 Boys

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC
Kilbrachan AAC
Hamilton & Distric AC
Cumbernauld AAC

U15 Boys

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Hamilton & Distric AC
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC

U15 Boys

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dunfermline T&F Club
Hamilton & Distric AC
Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

U15 Boys

Fife AC
Kilbrachan AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Laswade AC

U15 Boys

Fife AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Ayr Seaforth AC
Helensburgh AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Woodmill High School
Moorfoot Runners
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Final

5.02.78
5.05.99
5.14.19
5.17.49
5.40.95
5.52.15
DNS

1.45
1.45
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.25
1.25
1.10
1.10

6.28
5.32
4.23

Heat
-2.2w
24.43
25.45
25.64
25.82
25.89
26.44

Heat
NWI
25.04
25.19
26.15
27.19
32.34

Heat
-4.2w
12.64
13.23
13.30
13.47
DNS
DNS

Heat
-2.7w
12.64
13.03
13.71
14.22
DNS

Final

2.02.77
2.10.78
2.13.10
2.22.87
2.24.19
2.27.13
2.28.24
2.31.88
2.40.59
2.46.06
2.48.93

1/3

3/3

1/3

3/3



7th September 2014

F14 High Jump

=

301 Lucas Johnston
292 Craig Dunlop
321 Ryan Woods
309 Daniel Paterson
300 Harry Johnston
320 Dylan Thomson
318 Jamie Stewart
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Fo4 Javelin

303 Joel McFarlane
311 Finlay Pearson
320 Dylan Thomson
283 Jamie Arnott

301 Lucas Johnston
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T14 200m

344 Michael Tarnawsky
324 Scott Wrisberg
336 Liam McGregor
337 Lewys Richards
203 Andrew O'Donnell
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T25 200m

344 Michael Tarnawsky
350 Liam Wynne

348 Ross Wilson

334 Angus Johnstone
325 Martin Byrne

349 Grant Wrisberg
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T44 100m

32

=

Ben Coates

325 Martin Byrne
333 Adam Johnston
348 Ross Wilson
336 Liam McGregor
337 Lewys Richards
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T53 100m

344 Michael Tarnawsky
350 Liam Wynne
328 Ben Coates
325 Martin Byrne
326 Martin Carr
20,
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Andrew O'Donnell

F10 Discus
1 323 Ben Scott
F23 Shot Putt

1 323 Ben Scott

T64/65  1500m

~

1 347 Tyler White
2 343 Kobe Stevens
1 189 Leah Davie

F15 Pole Vault
1 194 Ruth Harvey

1 304 Callum Meldrum
1 351 Nathan Cummings

-

U15 Boys

Edinburgh AC
Dunfermline T&F Club
Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

U15 Boys

Arbroath & District
Woodmill High School
Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh AC

U17 Men

Dundee Hawkhill H
Hamilton & Distric AC
Central AC

Harmeny AC
Whitemoss AAC

U17 Men

Dundee Hawkhill H
Whitemoss AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Hamilton & Distric AC

U17 Men

Edinburgh AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Central AC

Harmeny AC

U17 Men

Dundee Hawkhill H
Whitemoss AAC
Edinburgh AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC

U17 Men

Livingston AAC

U17 Men

Livingston AAC
u17M/U17W

Queen Anne High School
Moorfoot Runners
Pitreavie AAC
U17W/U15B/OPEN
Pitreavie AAC

Ayr Seaforth AC
Kilmarnock Harriers AC

T36 David Candlish Invitation Mile Final

1 356 Scott McAlpine (37 sec)
2 354 Matthew Newnham (scr)

PAAC
Edinburgh AC

Pitreavie Stadium

U15 Boys

Arbroath & District
Ayr Seaforth AC
Pitreavie AAC
Woodmill High School
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC

U17 Men

Edinburgh AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Harmeny AC

Pitreavie AAC

U17 Men

Whitemoss AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Pitreavie AAC

Hamilton & Distric AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Fife AC

U17 Men

Fife AC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

U17 Men

Dundee Hawkhill H
Whitemoss AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Whitemoss AAC

Tweed Leader Jed Track
Dundee Hawkhill H

U17 Men

Moorfoot Runners
Central AC

Pitreavie AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Queen Anne High School
Moorfoot Runners

U17 Men

Whitemoss AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Unattached

Livingston AAC
Harmeny AC

Tweed Leader Jed Track

Dundee Hawkhill H
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC
Hamilton & Distric AC

PAAC Trophy Meeting
F06 Long Jump
1.58 1 303 Joel McFarlane
1.55 2 304 Callum Meldrum
1.50 3 313 Sean Redpath
1.50 4 310 Cameron Pearson
1.40 5 317 Josh Spence
1.40 6 318 Jamie Stewart
1.40 7 290 Euan Deas
TO6 100m Hurdles
36.87 1 328 Ben Coates
24.69 2 325 Martin Byrne
23.67 3 332 Kai Horsburgh
15.08 4 340 Taylor Roy
NM
Heat 1/2 T14 200m
-2.0w
24.66 1 350 Liam Wynne
26.09 2 334 Angus Johnstone
26.62 3 348 Ross Wilson
26.96 4 349 Grant Wrisberg
DNS 5 325 Martin Byrne
6 341 Callum Sleigh
Final T35 400m
-1.8w
24.39 1 339 Matthew Robb
24.54 2 326 Martin Carr
25.51 3 331 Kyle Henderson
26.52
DNS
DNS
Heat 1/2 T44 100m
-2.9w
12.50 1 344 Michael Tarnawsky
12.77 2 350 Liam Wynne
12.97 3 326 Martin Carr
13.00 4 203 Andrew O'Donnell
13.44 5 334 Angus Johnstone
13.73 6 346 Lewis Wallace
Final T26 800m
-2.1w
12.11 1 343 Kobe Stevens
12.21 2 329 lain Davies
12.30 3 342 Corey Smith
12.66 4 338 Cameron Richardson
12.76 5 331 Kyle Henderson
12.82 6 347 Tyler White
7 335 Anton Kobus
F16 Long Jump
16.42 1 350 Liam Wynne
2 326 Martin Carr
3 333 Adam Johnston
4 328 Ben Coates
8.59 5 330 Jack Gray
6 323 Ben Scott
Final 7 337 Lewys Richards
8 334 Angus Johnstone
4.34.01
4.44.48 T45 David Wood 100m Ha'cap Final
5.01.59
1 357 Mike Tarnawsky (scr)
2 353 Gary Leek (9m)
3 358 Steve Wallace (15m)
2.10 4 324 Scott Wrisberg (scr)
2.60 5 355 Andrew Paisley (7m)
2.70
5.32.41
5.58.13

5.83
5.22
4.62
4.27
4.21
4.07
3.70

Final

15.42

15.86

21.27
DNS

Heat

24.70
25.35
25.72
25.85
26.03
DNS

Final

53.81
56.63
57.22

Heat

12.20
12.28
12.67
12.73
12.96
13.30

Final

2.05.64
2.06.57
2.06.71
2.08.13
2.11.43
2.12.23
DNS

5.95
5.74
5.58
5.57
5.21
4.66
4.57
4.30

-2.7w

12.62
12.63
12.66
12.73
13.04

2/2

2/2



